terms of the Engineer-Owner Agreement dated May 27, 2022: 

1. Scope of Services: 
See the attached Exhibit A. 

2. Compensation: 
The basis of compensation for the above Services shall be:  

□  Hourly Rate per ENGINEER’s Rate Sheet, attached hereto 

Subject to a Not-to-Exceed Cap of one-hundred seventy seven thousand eight-hundred 
dollars ($177,800.00), without further authorization 

3. Other Terms:  

(describe below) 

A. The terms of this Task Order supersede any contrary terms of the Engineer-Owner 
Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have made and executed this TASK ORDER as of the day